506199074 08/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6245813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIANJIN HEMAY BIO-TECH CO., LTD.	07/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIANJIN HEMAY PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	BLD. 12.TIAN-BAO-ZHI-GU, ZHONG-HUAN WEST ROAD, AIRPORT ECONOMIC ZONE
City:	TIANJIN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	300308
Name:	GANZHOU HEMAY PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Name: Street Address:	GANZHOU HEMAY PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. LVYUAN STREET W, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK WESTERN AREA, XINFENG COUNTY
	LVYUAN STREET W, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK WESTERN AREA,
Street Address:	LVYUAN STREET W, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK WESTERN AREA, XINFENG COUNTY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11868502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 1321 UPLAND DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TJHM-00101-UUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SCHOLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Scholl/	

PATENT 506199074 REEL: 053463 FRAME: 0618

Total Attachments: 3
source=Signed_TJHM-00101-UUS_2nd_Assignment_v2#page1.tif
source=Signed_TJHM-00101-UUS_2nd_Assignment_v2#page2.tif
source=Signed_TJHM-00101-UUS_2nd_Assignment_v2#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053463 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

Attorney Docket Number	TJHM-00101-UUS
First Named Inventor	Hesheng ZHANG
COMPI	ETE IF KNOWN
Patent Number	8,637,545
	2400140

WHEREAS, the sole inventor, Hesheng ZHANG, having a postal address of Xiao Yuan Xin Cun, 31-101 Teda, Tianjin, China, 300457 by an assignment dated December 18, 2013, recorded at Reel 031814, Frame 0896, on December 19, 2013, has assigned his full and exclusive right in and to the INVENTION set forth in U.S. Patent APPLICATION Serial No. 11/868502 filed October 07, 2007, entitled PIPERIDINE-2, 6-DIONE DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS TUMOR NECROSIS FACTOR INHIBITORS to TIANJIN HEMAY BIO-TECH CO., LTD., having a postal address of Xiao Yuan Xin Cun, 31-101 Teda, Tianjin China, 300457 (referred to also as "ASSIGNOR" below);

WHEREAS, said APPLICATION issued as U.S. PATENT No. 8,637,545 on January 28, 2014; and WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR became and is now the sole owner of said PATENT;

WHEREAS, Tianjin Hemay Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., having a postal address of Bld.12. Tian-Bao-Zhi-Gu, Zhong-Huan West Road, Airport Economic Zone, Tianjin, China, 300308 (referred to as "1st ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire 50% of the entire undivided right, title and interest in said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, and said PATENT in the United States, and said ASSIGNOR is willing to assign 50% of its entire undivided right, title and interest therein to 1st ASSIGNEE;

WHEREAS, Ganzhou Hemay Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., having a postal address of Lvyuan Street W, Hi-Tech Industrial Park Western Area, Xinfeng County, Ganzhou, Jiangxi Province, China, 341600 (referred to as "2nd ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire 50% of the entire undivided right, title and interest in said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, and said PATENT in the United States, and said ASSIGNOR is willing to assign 50% of its entire undivided right, title and interest therein to 2nd ASSIGNEE:

PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 053463 FRAME: 0620 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto

Ist ASSIGNEE 50% of the entire undivided right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION and said PATENT throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said APPLICATION; and

2nd ASSIGNEE the remaining 50% of the entire undivided right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION and said PATENT throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said APPLICATION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said APPLICATION, and said PATENT or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of each ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, and said PATENT all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at 1st ASSIGNEE's and/or 2nd ASSIGNEE at 1st ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to 1st ASSIGNEE and/or 2nd ASSIGNEE at 1st ASSIGNEE's and/or 2nd ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of 1st ASSIGNEE and/or 2nd ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents referred to above to 1st ASSIGNEE and 2nd ASSIGNEE jointly, as owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the joint use and behoof of their legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 053463 FRAME: 0621 ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

TIANJIN HEMAY BIO-TECH CO., LTD.

Bu

Authorized signature

2020.7.16

Date

Typed name of signatory: Hesheng ZHANG

Position of signatory: President

PATENT REEL: 053463 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 08/11/2020